Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators of Monaco NPL (No.1) Limited ("Monaco") intend to make a distribution (by way of paying an interim dividend) to the preferential creditors (if any) and to the unsecured, non-preferential creditors of Monaco.

Proofs of debt may be lodged at any point up to (and including) 9 September 2014, the last date for proving claims, however, creditors are requested to lodge their proofs of debt at the earliest possible opportunity.

Persons so proving are required, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documents or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary.

The Joint Administrators will not be obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving but they may do so if they think fit.

The Joint Administrators intend to make such distribution within the period of two months from the last date for proving claims.

For further information, contact details, and proof of debt forms, please visit http://www.pwc.co.uk/business-recovery/administrations/ lehman/monaco-npl-no1-ltd-in-administration.jhtml. Please complete and return a proof of debt form, together with relevant supporting documents, to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT marked for the attention of Claire Taylor. Alternatively, you can email a completed proof of debt form to monaco@lbia-eu.com.

Rule 2.95(2)(c) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 requires the Joint Administrators to state in this notice the value of the prescribed part of Monaco's net property which is required to be made available for the satisfaction of Monaco's unsecured debts pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. There are no floating charges over the assets of Monaco and accordingly, there shall be no prescribed part. All of Monaco's net property will be available for the satisfaction of Monaco's unsecured debts.

19 August 2014

AV Lomas, SA Pearson, GE Bruce and JG Parr

PUMPKIN PATCH LIMITED

04008481

Registered office: 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Principal Trading Address: 83a Broad Street, Reading, Berkshire RG1 2AP

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 12 September 2014, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Daniel Francis Butters of Deloite LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS1 2AL the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend within 2 months of the above date. (The relevant date for claims to be made up to is 19 January 2012, the date of the preceding Administration).

Date of Appointment: 7 December 2012 (Relevant date 19 January 2012).

Office Holder Details: Daniel Francis Butters (IP No 9242) of Deloitte LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds L1 2AL and Richard Michael Hawes (IP No 8954) of Deloitte LLP, 5 Callaghan Square, Cardiff C10 5BT.

For further details contact: John Lynch, E-mail: johlynch@deloitte.co.uk, Tel: +44 113 292 1534.

Daniel Francis Butters, Joint Liquidator

14 August 2014

THE FOUNDRY CREATIVE MEDIA COMPANY LIMITED 02713501

Other Names of Company: Flame Tree Publishing

Registered office: Crabtree Hall, Crabtree Lane, London, SW6 6TY Principal Trading Address: Crabtree Hall, Crabtree Lane, London, SW6 6TY Notice is hereby given that I, Daniel Plant, the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, intend paying a First dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 15 September 2014, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at SFP, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London E14 9XQ and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved their debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because they have not participated in it.

Date of Appointment: 9 July 2013

Office Holder details: Daniel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant (IP Nos. 9207 and 9155) both of SFP, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London E14 9XQ

For further information contact Daniel Plant or Calvin Beetar on 020 7538 2222.

Daniel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant, Joint Liquidators 14 August 2014 (2184697)

In the Southend County Court

No 122 of 2013

WOODLANDS BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED 05819209

Registered office: 12 Tresco Gardens, Ilford, Essex IG3 9NH, United Kingdom

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First dividend of 3 p/Σ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 24 September 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Services website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr S Fearns, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR Tel: 01473 383535 Email: RTLU.Ipswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

(2184694)

Capacity: Liquidator

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT LIABILITY COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME O STONE LIMITED

07424836

(2184696)

(2184699)

On 14 August 2014, O Stone Limited went into insolvent liquidation. I, Richard Olley, of Dalecroft, Yopps Green, Plaxtol, Sevenoaks TN15 0PY, was a Director of the above-named limited liability Company on the day it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent limited liability company under the following name: O Stone UK Limited. (2184690)

Administration

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Bristol District Registry No 496 of 2014 NATIONWIDE ENERGY SERVICES LTD

(Company Number 05630973)

Nature of Business: Call Centre operation Registered office: c/o Deloitte LLP, 5 Callaghan Square, Cardiff CF10 5BT

Principal trading address: 1st Floor Alpha Building, Northern Boulevard, Matrix Park, Swansea SA6 8RE Date of Appointment: 14 August 2014